BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Pat Apple, Chair
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

In the Matter of the Complaint of Southern Pioneer Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM
Electric Company Against the Kansas Power Pool
Regarding Bypass and Duplication of Service for

34.5kV Delivery to the City of Kingman.

N N N N N N

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF KANSAS POWER POOL’S RESPONSES
TO MID-KANSAS ELECTRIC COMPANY., LLC’S INFORMATION REQUESTS 1-2

Notice is hereby given that on the 16th day of August, 2017, Kansas Power Pool’s
Responses to Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC’s Information Requests 1-2, was served via
electronic mail to:

Glenda Cafer, Attorney
Cafer Pemberton LLC
3321 SW 6th St
Topeka, KS 66606
glenda@caferlaw.com

Terri Pemberton, Attorney
Cafer Pemberton LLC
3321 SW 6th St

Topeka, KS 66606
terri@caferlaw.com

Samuel Feather, Deputy General Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission

1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027
s.feather@kcc.ks.gov

Andrew French, Senior Litigation Counsel Kansas
Corporation Commission

1500 SW Arrowhead Road

Topeka, KS 66604-4027

a.french@kcc.ks.gov



mailto:glenda@caferlaw.com
mailto:terri@caferlaw.com
mailto:s.feather@kcc.ks.gov
mailto:a.french@kcc.ks.gov

Mark Chesney, CEO & General Manager
Kansas Power Pool

100 N Broadway Ste L110

Wichita, KS 67202
mchesney@kansaspowerpool.org

Larry Holloway, Asst Gen Mgr Operations
Kansas Power Pool

100 N Broadway Ste L110

Wichita, KS 67202
Iholloway@kansaspowerpool.org

Al Tamimi, VP, Transmission Planning and Policy
Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC

301 W 13" st.

P.O. Box 980

Hays, Kansas 67601

atamimi@sunflower.net

James Brungardt, Regulatory Affairs Administrator
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation

301 W. 13" st.

P.O. Box 1020 (67601-1020)

Hays, Kansas 67601

jbrungardt@sunflower.net

Corey Linville, VP, Power Supply and Delivery
Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC

301 W 13" st.

P.O. Box 980

Hays, Kansas 67601

clinville@sunflower.net

Lindsay Shepard, Executive VP - General Counsel
Southern Pioneer Electric Company

1850 W Oklahoma

PO BOX 430

Ulysses, KS 67880-0430
Ishepard@pioneerelectric.coop

Renee Braun, Corporate Paralegal, Supervisor
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation

301 W. 13th St.

P.O. Box 1020 (67601-1020)

Hays, Kansas 67601

rbraun@sunflower.net
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Mark D. Calcara, Attorney
Watkins Calcara Chtd.
1321 Main St. Ste. 300
P.O. Drawer 1110

Great Bend, Kansas 67530
mcalcara@wcrf.com

Taylor P. Calcara, Attorney
Watkins Calcara Chtd.
1321 Main St Ste 300

PO Drawer 1110

Great Bend, KS 67530
tcalcara@wecrf.com

Randall D. Magnison

Executive Vice President — Assistant CEO
Southern Pioneer Electric Company

PO Box 430

Ulysses, Kansas 67880
rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop

By:_/s/ Amy Fellows Cline
Amy Fellows Cline, #19995
Triplett Woolf Garretson, LLC
2959 N Rock Rd, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67226
Ph 316/630-8100
Fax 316/630-8101
amycline@twgfirm.com
Attorneys Kansas Power Pool

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 16th day of August, 2017, the Notice of Service of
Kansas Power Pool’s Responses to Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC’s Information Requests
1-2, was served via electronic mail to:

Glenda Cafer, Attorney
Cafer Pemberton LLC
3321 SW 6th St
Topeka, KS 66606
glenda@caferlaw.com
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Terri Pemberton, Attorney
Cafer Pemberton LLC
3321 SW 6th St

Topeka, KS 66606
terri@caferlaw.com

Samuel Feather, Deputy General Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission

1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027
s.feather@Kkcc.ks.gov

Andrew French, Senior Litigation Counsel Kansas
Corporation Commission

1500 SW Arrowhead Road

Topeka, KS 66604-4027

a.french@kcc.ks.gov

Mark Chesney, CEO & General Manager
Kansas Power Pool

100 N Broadway Ste L110

Wichita, KS 67202
mchesney@kansaspowerpool.org

Larry Holloway, Asst Gen Mgr Operations
Kansas Power Pool

100 N Broadway Ste L110

Wichita, KS 67202
Iholloway@kansaspowerpool.org

Al Tamimi, VP, Transmission Planning and Policy
Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC

301 W 13" st.

P.O. Box 980

Hays, Kansas 67601

atamimi@sunflower.net

James Brungardt, Regulatory Affairs Administrator
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation

301 W. 13" St

P.O. Box 1020 (67601-1020)

Hays, Kansas 67601

jbrungardt@sunflower.net
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Corey Linville, VP, Power Supply and Delivery
Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC

301 W 13" st.

P.O. Box 980

Hays, Kansas 67601

clinville@sunflower.net

Lindsay Shepard, Executive VP - General Counsel
Southern Pioneer Electric Company

1850 W Oklahoma

PO BOX 430

Ulysses, KS 67880-0430
Ishepard@pioneerelectric.coop

Renee Braun, Corporate Paralegal, Supervisor
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation
301 W. 13th St.

P.O. Box 1020 (67601-1020)

Hays, Kansas 67601
rbraun@sunflower.net

Mark D. Calcara, Attorney

Watkins Calcara Chtd.

1321 Main St. Ste. 300

P.O. Drawer 1110

Great Bend, Kansas 67530
mcalcara@wcrf.com

Taylor P. Calcara, Attorney
Watkins Calcara Chtd.
1321 Main St Ste 300

PO Drawer 1110

Great Bend, KS 67530
tcalcara@wecrf.com

Randall D. Magnison

Executive Vice President — Assistant CEO
Southern Pioneer Electric Company

PO Box 430

Ulysses, Kansas 67880
rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop

/s/ Amy Fellows Cline

Amy Fellows Cline, #19995
Attorneys for Kansas Power Pool
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